

FIELD CORRECTION NOTICE

Thursday, April 12, 2018

Dear Valued Life-Assist Customer,

According to our records you have purchased an item that may be affected by a Manufacturer Field Correction. Please examine your inventory to determine if you have the following product(s), with an affected lot number in your possession.

AirLife™ DUAL TOP SOLUTION, Sterile Water, 100 ml Bottle
AirLife™ DUAL TOP SOLUTION, 0.9% Sodium Chloride, 100 ml Bottle

Life-Assist, Inc. Product Code	Manufacturer Product Code	Lot #s		
SL4100	AL4100	T17M10		T17M11
SL4109	AL4109	T17K02	T17K03	T17K05
		T17K07	T17M08	T17M09
		T17M13	T17M14	T17M15
		T17N16	T17N17	T17N18

Reason for Field Correction:

This field correction action has been initiated due to a potential labeling error on AirLife™ Sterile Water AL4100 and AirLife™ 0.9% Normal Saline Solution AL4109, where the back product label was incorrectly placed over the front product label. The labeling error results in the obscuring of the part number and product information. The product expiry and lot number remain visible. Use of this product is not associated with any risk to patient safety. The solution inside the bottle is correct.

Action Required:

1. Immediately forward this notification to any pertinent personnel, department, and/or location within your organization.
2. Check your inventory for the specific lot numbers listed above. Inspect any product with an affected lot number. ***PLEASE NOTE: Any units from the affected lots that DO NOT have the label defect can be returned to inventory and used as intended.**
3. Quarantine product with the labeling defect and contact Life-Assist Customer Service at 800-824-6016 or sallesservice@life-assist.com to obtain a Return Authorization.

We apologize for any inconvenience.

